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1 216 |Pedro Diogo Margarida Diogo Saab 9000 Turbo 1985 |[Futuro Cldssico | 2:20.4| 32.7| 173,1| 2:20.8 6,0 32.1 12,0f 190,9| 190,9| 2:20.0 8,0 32.7 180,7| 544,7
2 303 |Francisco Calao Bernardo Branco Fiat 124 Sport 1967 |Veteranos 2:20.9 32.6| 173,5| 2:21.0 1,5 32.2 8,0 182,7| 182,7| 2:20.2 14,0 34.4 27,0 215,6| 571,8 27,1
3 206 |Antdnio Mota Judite Pinto Austin-Healey 100 BN1 Kit Le Mans 1954 |Vintage 2:24.0| 32.6| 176,6| 2:24.6 9,0 345 28,5| 216,6| 216,6| 2:25.8 27,00 32.8 3,0] 208,6| 601,8 57,1 30,0
4 304 |Francisco Ferreira David Silva Morris Moke 1967 |Veteranos 2:21.3 35.4| 176,7| 2:23.8 37,5 36.9 22,5 240,7| 240,7| 2:23.5 33,0 35.3 2,0 213,8| 631,2 86,5/ 29,4
5 208 |Edgar Moniz Eva Guimardes Volvo PV 544 1962 |Veteranos 2:19.3 32.1| 271,4) 2:20.8 22,5 320 2,0 197,3] 197,3] 2:19.8 7,5 3256 7,5 187,4| 656,1| 111,4| 24,9
6 217 |Luis Losada Laura Ferreira Fiat 124 Spider 1967 |Veteranos 2:34.2| 38.6| 192,8( 2:32.2 40,0/ 389 4,5 235,6| 235,6| 2:35.9 255 375 22,0 240,9| 669,3| 124,6| 13,2
7 218 |Orlando Patricio Nuno Teixeira SAAB 96 1970 |Veteranos 2:243 37.6| 1819 2:28.1 57,00 39.7 31,5| 276,3| 276,3| 2:29.2 73,5 34.8 56,0 313,5| 771,7( 227,0( 102,4
8 211 |Hugo Dias Teresa Dias Porsche 911 GT3 RS 2018 |Modernos 2:33.4| 29.9| 283,3| 2:33.9 73| Eg 60,0] 255,3| 255,3| 2:33.4 34.0 61,5 2489| 787,5| 242,8 158
9 214 |Miguel Lima Rodolfo Palma MG B 1972 |Classicos 2:22.8| 34.5| 177,3| 2:19.7 62,0 314 62,0 3951 395,1f 2:24.7 28,5 33.9 12,0 219,1| 791,5| 246,8 4,0
10 324 |Maria Gouveia Sandra Migueis Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spider 1962 |Veteranos 2:24.2 36.4| 180,6| 2:33.0| 132,0| 37.3 13,5/ 335,8| 335,8| 2:29.2 75,0 37.7 19,5 281,4| 797,8| 253,1 6,3
11 226 |Joao Santos Alfredo Santos Autobianchi A112 Abarth 1984 |Futuro Classico | 2:23.2| 31.4 174,6| 2:31.3| 121,5| 34.6| 48,0| 455,4| 4554| 2:22.8 8,0l 319 7,5 190,2| 820,2| 275,5| 22,4
12 229 |Antdnio Aratjo Isabel Aratjo Fiat 850 Coupe 1966 |Veteranos 2:16.8| 36.3| 273,1f 2:22.3 82,5 36.0 6,0| 266,8| 266,8 2:24.2( 111,0 36.0 6,0] 297,2| 837,1| 292,4| 16,9
13 227 |Miguel Trindade Manuel Trindade Citroén Visa Chrono 1981 [Futuro Classico | 2:19.8 32.0( 171,8| 2:31.3| 172,5| 34.6 39,0 497,4| 497,4| 2:20.3 7,5 32.3 4,5 184,6| 853,8| 309,1 16,7
14 312 |Gongalo Faria Manuel Faria Lotus Turbo Esprit HC 1987 |Futuro Classico 2:32.9 33.3| 186,2| 2:20.8| 242,0| 31.4] 38,0] 452,2| 452,2| 2:30.9 40,0 34.6] 19,5 245,0| 883,4| 338,7 29,6
15 204 |Ernesto Vieira Anténio Paquete Lexus LC500 Cabrio V8 2022 |Modernos 2:20.2| 32.4| 172,6 2:23.3 46,5 32.4 222,2| 222,2| 2:33.4 198,0 34.0 24,0 100,0f 509,4| 904,2| 359,5 20,8
16 319 |Cecilia Lacerda Maria Lacerda Alfa Romeo 1900C SS 1956 |Vintage 2:24.4| 35.1| 179,5| 2:24.6 3,00 345 12,0] 294,1| 294,1| 2:25.8 210 32.8] 46,0 200,0f 4456 919,2| 374,5| 150
17 221 |José Soares Ana Couceiro / Marta Ferreira Triumph TR6 1971 |Classicos 2:27.3 32.0/ 179,3| 2:19.7| 152,0 31.4 12,0] 435,1] 435,1] 2:29.0 25,5 29.8| 44,0 200,0f 448,3|1062,7| 518,0| 143,5
18 207 |Christopher Hiitwohl Matilde Mufioz Porsche 911 Carrera 3.2 1984 |Futuro Cldssico | 2:19.1| 31.5| 270,6( 2:21.0! 28,5 317 3,0/ 204,2| 204,2| 2:30.9| 177,00 34.6] 46,5 200,0/f 609,0(1083,8 539,1| 21,1
19 300 |Paulo Almeida José Ferreira Porsche 914 1970 |Veteranos 2:15.5 34.5| 570,0) 2:22.6| 106,5| 34.5 283,6| 283,6| 2:20.0 67,5 36.3 27,0] 270,8| 1124,4| 579,7| 40,6
20 219 |Paulo Amaral Leila Anjos Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV 1970 |Veteranos 2:20.3| 37.4| 477,7| 2:20.4 15| 36.4 20,0] 198,3| 198,3| 2:35.9| 234,00 375 1,5| 100,0] 528,9|1204,9| 660,2| 80,5
21 301 |Joana Barros Angeliki Barros Alfa Romeo GT 1300 Junior 1970 |Veteranos 2:22.6 36.0| 478,6| 2:20.4 44,0 38.0 30,0 252,4| 252,4| 2:23.1 7,5 36.9 13,5 300,0f 501,0| 1232,0{ 687,3 27,1
22 306 |Tomas Baptista José Maia VOLVO 123GT 1967 |Veteranos 2:20.5 29.7| 270,2) 2:32.2| 175,5| 38.9| 138,0] 704,6| 704,6( 2:27.0 97,5 31.4 25,5 301,4 1276,2| 731,5| 44,2
23 212 |lain Stewart Graga Stewart Morgan JAP Super Aero 1929 |Pré-War 2:18.7| 37.2| 275,9| 2:13.7| 100,0f 36.8 8,0| 4785| 4785| 2:13.0f 114,0 37.7 7,5 300,0] 592,21346,6( 801,9| 70,4
24 328 |Pedro Villas-Boas Miguel Bilro MG A-Twin Cam 1958 |Vintage 2:17.1| 31.5| 268,6| 2:24.6| 112,5| 345 45,0| 536,6| 536,6| 2:25.8| 130,5| 32.8 19,5| 300,0/ 628,6(1433,8 889,1| 87,2
25 305 |Luis Leal Luis Leal Lotus SEVENSIE4 1972 |Classicos 2:27.3 32.0/ 579,3| 2:19.7| 152,0| 31.4 12,0] 435,1| 435,1] 2:29.0 25,5 29.8| 44,0 400,0f 648,3|1662,7|1118,0) 228,9
26 210 |Fernando Carneiro Elsa Carneiro MG B GT 1970 |Veteranos 2:32.4| 32.7| 185,1| 2:24.0f 168,0f 349 33,0 679,9] 679,9| 2:35.9 52,5| 375 72,0 5000/ 817,9(1682,9(1138,2| 20,2
27 230 |Alberto Pereira Miguel Pereira Volvo PV 544 1962 |Veteranos 2:15.5 35.7| 271,2) 2:32.2| 2505 38.9 48,0] 689,6| 689,6| 2:35.9] 306,0] 37.5 27,0 300,0| 826,4|1787,2( 1242,5| 104,3
28 320 |Christopher Tamblyn Jaguar XK120 Roadster 1953 |Vintage 2:13.8| 34.8| 568,6| 2:24.6| 162,0 345 6,0 547,1| 547,1| 2:25.8| 180,0f 32.8| 40,0, 300,0) 698,6| 1814,3| 1269,6| 27,1
29 326 |Luis Liberal José Trancoso Porsche 911 SC 1969 |Veteranos 2:34.2 38.6| 592,8| 2:32.2 40,0, 389 4,5 735,6| 735,6| 2:35.9 255| 375 22,0] 400,0] 640,9(1969,3| 1424,6 155,0
30 215 |José Cardoso Catarina Cardoso Ford Probe GT Turbo 1988 |Futuro Classico | 2:22.0| 32.4| 174,4| 2:31.3| 139,5| 34.6] 33,0| 858,4| 858,4| 2:30.9| 133,5| 34.6 33,0] 700,0f 1052,0( 2084,8( 1540,1| 115,5
31 321 |Fernando Sousa / Pedro Filipe Felcom Grand Prix 1928 |Pré-War 2:33.2 38.4| 591,6| 2:20.8| 248,0] 31.4| 140,0] 860,2| 860,2| 2:13.0f 404,0 37.7 14,0/ 200,0f 788,7| 2240,5| 1695,8| 155,7
32 314 |Jodo Protésio / Ricardo Machado / Vera Machado |Marina Amaro / Ricardo Machado / Jodo Ribeiro |Mercedes-Benz 190 SL 2018 |Modernos 2:22.5 30.8( 273,3| 2:33.9] 171,0] 33.9 46,5| 1105,3| 1105,3| 2:33.4 163,5 34.0 48,0 600,0] 998,9|2377,5| 1832,8| 137,0
33 223 |Jodo Pimentel Mariana Pimentel Alfa Romeo Spider 1988 |Futuro Classico | 2:13.5| 32.8| 566,3| 2:31.3| 267,0| 34.6 27,0 979,9] 979,9| 2:30.9| 261,0f 34.6 27,0] 600,0| 1073,5( 2619,7| 2075,0| 242,2
34 325 |Jean Jacinto Lotus Seven 1965 |Veteranos 2:043 28.5| 352,8| 2:32.2| 418,55 38.9| 156,0| 965,6| 965,6 2:35.9| 474,0 37.5| 135,0| 600,0| 1402,4| 2720,8| 2176,1| 101,1
35 231 |Pedro Ventura Marilia Pereira Aston Martin V8 Vantage 2008 |Modernos 1:52.9 32.7| 245,6| 2:33.9] 6150[ 33.9 18,0 1220,8| 1220,8( 2:33.4 607,5| 34.0 19,5/ 600,0f 1414,4)| 2880,8)| 2336,1| 160,0
36 330 |Salvador Gouveia Mercedes-Benz 300 SL 1955 |Vintage 2:16.8| 30.2| 667,0( 2:24.6| 117,00 345 64,5| 1060,6| 1060,6 2:25.8| 135,0f 32.8 39,0] 900,0 1252,6( 2980,2| 2435,5| 99,4
37 313 |Daniel Santos Luiana Santos / Ricardo Machado Ford Escort RS 1600 1971 |Classicos 2:08.3| 32.5| 560,8 2:19.7( 171,0f 31.4] 22,0/ 1064,1| 1064,1| 2:29.0f 310,5[ 29.8] 54,0] 900,0| 1443,3( 3068,2| 2523,5| 88,0
38 316 |Pedro Filipe Pur Sang Bugatti T-35 B 1930 |Pré-War 1:57.2 26.3| 343,5| 2:20.8| 354,00 31.4 76,5| 1302,7| 1302,7| 2:13.0f 237,0 37.7| 171,0] 900,0| 1478,7| 3124,9| 2580,2| 56,7
39 200 |Nuno Gomes Ricardo Tavares Lancia Delta HPE HF 1998 |Futuro Classico | 2:02.5| 30.6| 353,1f 2:31.3| 432,0] 34.6 60,0| 760,0[ 1437,9( 2:30.9 426,0] 34.6 60,0] 900,0| 1571,5| 3362,5( 2817,8| 237,6
40 222 |Jodo Pimentel Anténio Simdes Caterham R500 2003 |Modernos 1:46.7 28.6| 335,3| 2:33.9] 708,00 33.9 79,5| 1375,3| 1375,3| 2:33.4| 700,5 34.0/ 81,0] 900,0| 1868,9| 3579,5| 3034,8| 217,0
41 315 |Pedro Dias Pedro Jesus Lancia Delta Integrale Evo Il 1994 |Futuro Classico | 1:52.8| 28.9| 341,7| 2:31.3| 577,5| 34.6] 85,5/ 1548,9| 1548,9| 2:30.9| 571,5| 34.6| 85,5 900,0| 1742,5| 3633,1| 3088,4| 53,6
42 203 |Carlos Lourengo Carla Lourengo Toyota Celica ST 1974 |Classicos 1:51.1 25.1| 636,2| 2:19.7| 429,0| 31.4| 94,5|1394,6| 1394,6| 2:29.0f 568,5| 29.8 70,5| 900,0| 1717,8( 3748,6( 3203,9| 115,5
43 225 |Jodo Figueiredo Daniel Sousa Toyota Starlet 1.3 S 1984 |Futuro Classico | 1:55.0| 26.6| 641,6 2:31.3| 544,5| 34.6| 120,0| 1550,4| 1550,4| 2:30.9| 538,5| 34.6| 120,0] 900,0| 1744,0| 3936,0| 3391,3| 187,4
44 327 |Pedro Sousa Lotus Seven S4 1972 |Classicos 1:42.9 22.5| 625,4| 2:19.7| 552,0| 31.4| 133,5| 1556,6| 1556,6 2:29.0f 691,5 29.8| 109,5| 900,0| 1879,8| 4061,8| 3517,1| 125,8
45 209 |Nuno Diogo Bernardo Diogo Peugeot 106 Rallye 1994  |Futuro Classico | 1:50.7 25.0/ 635,7) 2:31.3| 609,0] 34.6| 144,0{ 1638,9| 1638,9| 2:30.9| 603,0/ 34.6| 144,0| 900,0| 1832,5|4107,1| 3562,4| 45,3
46 228 |Pedro Carvalho César Carvalho Alfa Romeo Sprint 1.5 QV 1986 |Futuro Classico | 1:50.6| 24.5| 635,1f 2:31.3| 610,5| 34.6| 151,5| 1647,9| 1647,9| 2:30.9| 604,5| 34.6| 151,5 900,0| 1841,5| 4124,5| 3579,8| 17,4
a7 307 |Miguel Amaro / Vera Machado / Ricardo Machado |Marina Amaro / Ricardo Machado / Carla Peseta |Jaguar XJ220 1991 [Futuro Classico | 1:46.2 24.1| 630,3| 2:31.3| 676,5 34.6| 157,5| 1719,9| 1719,9| 2:30.9| 670,5 34.6| 157,5| 900,0| 1913,5| 4263,7| 3719,0| 139,2
48 224 |Miguel Lajas Victor Torres Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI "T. Makinen" 2001 |Modernos 1:35.7| 30.0f 625,7| 2:33.9| 873,0f 339 58,5/ 1819,3)| 1819,3| 2:33.4| 8655 34.0 60,0] 900,0| 2012,9( 4457,9| 3913,2| 194,2
49 331 |André Portugal Artur Bastos LANCIA DELTA HF INTEGRALE 1992 |Futuro Classico | 1:40.6| 22.0| 622,6 2:31.3| 760,5| 34.6| 189,0| 1835,4| 1835,4| 2:30.9| 754,5| 34.6| 189,0] 900,0| 2029,0| 4487,0| 3942,3| 29,1
50 332 |Carlos Pinho Artur Bastos Renault Clio Maxi 1994 |Futuro Classico | 1:36.9 21.3| 618,2) 2:31.3| 816,0] 34.6| 199,5| 1901,4| 1901,4| 2:30.9| 810,0f 34.6| 199,5| 900,0| 2095,0| 4614,6| 4069,9| 127,6
51 201 |Samuel Rocha Samuel Rocha Alfa Romeo 4C 2016 |Modernos 1:37.7 22.4| 620,1) 2:33.9| 843,0] 33.9] 172,5]|1903,3| 1903,3| 2:33.4| 835,5| 34.0| 174,0| 900,0| 2096,9| 4620,3| 4075,6 5,7
52 309 |Pedro Pereira Vitorino Barata / Claudio Vieira / Licia Branddo [Subaru Impreza 1997 |[Futuro Classico | 1:33.3 21.7| 615,0| 2:31.3| 870,0| 34.6| 193,5| 1949,4| 1949,4| 2:30.9| 864,0] 34.6| 193,5| 900,0| 2143,0| 4707,4| 4162,7| 87,1
53 202 |Fernando Carneiro David Aratjo Alfa Romeo Spider 2000 1981 |Futuro Classico | 2:09.8| 32.5| 262,3| 2:31.3| 322,5| 34.6 31,5] 939,9] 939,9 2596,0 650,0( 400,0( 3646,0( 4848,2 4303,5| 140,8
54 310 |Bruno Santos / Claudio Vieira Ricardo Machado / Cldudio Vieira / Filipa Santos |Ferrari SF90 Stradale 2021 |Modernos 1:28.7 19.3| 608,0| 2:33.9| 978,0 33.9| 219,0| 2084,8| 2084,8| 2:33.4| 970,5| 34.0f 220,5| 900,0| 2278,4| 4971,2| 4426,5| 123,0
55 311 |Francisco Carvalho Maria Carvalho Renault Spider 1996 |[Futuro Classico | 1:47.3 23.7| 631,0] 2:31.3| 660,0] 34.6| 163,5| 1709,4| 1709,4] 2146,0| 474,01 400,0| 3020,0| 5360,4| 4815,7| 389,2
56 317 |Bruno Almeida Rita Moleiro Mercedes-Benz AMG GT 2017 |Modernos 1:47.4| 22.0| 629,4 2:33.9| 697,5| 33.9| 178,5|1763,8| 1763,8| 2148,0 440,0) 400,0| 2988,0| 5381,2| 4836,5| 20,8
57 220 |Rogério Henriques Jodo Henriques Alfa Romeo GTA Junior 1968 |Veteranos 2:34.2 38.6| 592,8| 2:21.8| 248,0 31.6| 140,0f 561,4| 5614 3084,0| 772,0] 400,0| 4256,0| 5410,2| 4865,5 29,0
58 302 |Tiago Coelho Carolina Coelho Ferrari California 2011 |Modernos 1:36.8| 21.4| 618,2 1936,0 428,0| 2764,0| 2764,0] 1936,0 428,0| 400,0| 2764,0| 6146,2| 5601,5| 736,0
59 205 |Miguel Pereira Eugénio Costa Alfa Romeo Spider 1988 |Futuro Classico | 2:19.7| 34.1| 173,8 2794,0 682,0| 3876,0( 3876,0 2794,0 682,0] 400,0| 3876,0( 7925,8| 7381,1| 1779,6
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60 329 |Ricardo Barros Pedro Barros Hispano-Suiza H6B 1924 |Pré-War 2:19.9] 40.5| 4804 2798,0 810,0| 4008,0| 4008,0| 2798,0 810,0| 400,0| 4008,0| 8496,4| 7951,7| 570,6
61 323 |Luis Ribeiro Maria Ribeiro Ford A Miller 1928 |Pré-War 2:33.2 38.4| 1916 3064,0 768,0( 4232,0( 4232,0 3064,0 768,0] 400,0( 4232,0( 8655,6( 8110,9| 159,2
62 213 |Jodo Silva Vitor Soares Lancia Delta Evo 2 1992 |Futuro Classico | 2:32.9] 33.3| 586,2 3058,0, 666,0| 4124,0| 4124,0] 3058,0, 666,0) 400,0( 4124,0( 8834,2| 8289,5| 178,6
63 318 |Jodo Almeida Bruno Fernandes Lancia Delta Evo 2 1992 |[Futuro Classico | 2:32.9 33.3| 586,2 3058,0 666,0( 4124,0| 4124,0| 3058,0 666,0] 400,0| 4124,0| 8834,2| 8289,5 0,0
64 322 |Inés Castelo Luis Castelo Riley TT Sprite 1938 |Pré-War 2:33.2| 38.4| 5916 3064,0 768,0| 4232,0( 4232,0 3064,0 768,0] 400,0( 4232,0( 9055,6( 8510,9| 221,4
65 308 |Ricardo Machado / Vera Machado / Carlos Pica Vera Machado / Ricardo Machado Mercedes-Benz 190 SL Spider "Macau" 1954 |Vintage 2:45.7 28.5| 594,2 3314,0) 570,0| 4284,0| 4284,0 3314,0| 570,0| 400,0| 4284,0| 9162,2| 8617,5| 106,6

MUSEU~-DO o i = E&) (= FIDELIDADE
CARAMULG B  wovwwrn  miam WKLV EcCastrol @ et
08-09-2024 / 17:29

RTP ||||| ANTENA1

Growoen  E3BPI

CentroPorsehe Porta

Pagina 2/2



